

Fire Fighters Telephone Phone Jack

The FFT-FPJ Remote Firefighter Phone Jack provides a quick and easy plug-in location to connect to the FFT-RHS Remote Handset. The FFT-FPJ allows you to use the FFT-RHS to connect to the IFP-FFT Fire Fighter Telephone System.

The FFT-FPJ is wired to the IFP-FFT Fire Fighter Telephone System audio circuit. A monitor module detects the connection and the address of the FFT-FPJ. The module will turn on the corresponding IFP-FFT zone LED and sound the local PZT. By pressing the answer switch at the IFP-FFT, you can connect the local handset to the phone circuit, allowing communication with the remote handset.

COMPATIBILITY

The FFT-FPJ is compatible with the IFP-FFT Firefighters Telephone System.

INSTALLATION

The FFT-FPJ Fire Fighter Phone Jack is mounted to the following types of enclosures.

- single-gang electrical box 4.0" x 2.125" x 2.5"
- deep single-gang electrical box 4.0" x 2.125" x 3.75" when the addressable mini-monitor module is installed jointly



FEATURES AND BENEFITS

- Complies with UL 864 10th Edition Standard
- Meets UL 2572 2nd Edition Standard
- Annunciate up to 48 remote telephone jack zones on the SK-FFT Fire Fighter Telephone System
- Up to ten active, concurrent handsets available on the SK-FFT
- Provides a plug-in location for the FFT-RHS
- Annunciates numerous zones when multiple FFT-FPJ jacks are wired to a single monitor module



FFT-FPJ TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

PHYSICAL

Dimensions: 4.75" W x 2.75" H x 1.50" D (12.065H x 6.985W x 3.81D cm)

ENVIRONMENTAL

Operating Temperature: 32°F-120°F (0°C – 49°C) **Humidity:** 10% – 93% (non-condensing)

ELECTRICAL

The FFT-FPJ is a passive device that does not draw a current.

ORDERING INFORMATION

IFP-FFT: Fire Fighters Telephone IDP-MINIMON: Mini-Monitor Module IDP-ISO: Fault Isolator Module

MISCELLANEOUS ACCESSORIES

FFT-24: 24 Zone Expander FFT-FPJ: Remote Phone Jack FFT-RHS: Fire Fighters Remote Handset FFT-HSC: Fire Fighters Handset Cabinet. Holds up to 10 remote handsets. FFT-STSR: Single Telephone Station, Recessed mounting FFT-STSS: Single Telephone Station, Surface mounting FFT-BGK: Break Glass Kit for FFT-STS VIP-TR: Flush Mount Trim Ring

STANDARDS AND CODES

The FFT-FPJ complies with the following standards and codes.

- UL 864, 10th Edition: Standard for Control Units for Fire Alarm Systems
- UL 2572, 2nd Edition: Standard for Mass Notification Systems

AGENCY LISTINGS AND APPROVALS

UL Listed: S3511 CSFM Approved: 7300-0559:0167 Farenhyt[™] is a trademark, and Honeywell[®] is a registered trademark of Honeywell International, Inc.

This document is not intended to be used for installation purposes. We try to keep our product information up-to-date and accurate. We cannot cover all specific applications or anticipate all requirements. All specifications are subject to change without notice.

Country of origin: U.S.A.

THE FUTURE IS WHAT WE MAKE IT

Honeywell Fire Solutions

12 Clintonville Road Northford, CT 06472-1610 203.484.7161 www.farenhyt.com

351204 | B | 04-22 ©2022 Honeywell International Inc.

